504163811 01/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4210488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUY HANSEN	12/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANSEN HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	270 W. PEARL AVE. # PO BOX 2554
Internal Address:	STE. 103
City:	JACKSON
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	83001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8710368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (307)733-3752

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3077341908

Email: AStaehr@lrw-law.com
Correspondent Name: AMY M. STAEHR

Address Line 1: 270 W. PEARL AVE. #PO BOX 3070

Address Line 2: STE. 103

Address Line 4: JACKSON, WYOMING 83001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS L. HARTNETT
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas L. Hartnett/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Rights fully executed Hansen#page1.tif source=Assignment of Rights fully executed Hansen#page2.tif

PATENT 504163811 REEL: 040846 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

This Assignment of Rights Agreement (the "Agreement") is made by and between Guy Hansen (the "Assignor") and Hansen Holdings, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company (the "Assignee"), on this 39 th day of December, 2016.

RECITALS

WHEREAS Assignor owns a undivided 50% interest in U.S. Patent Number 8,710,368 B2, dated April 29, 2014 and titled Adjustable Box Extender (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the rights in and to the Patent.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights, and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

DATED: December 2016

Hanson Holdings, LLC, Assignee

IV Lansen, Manager

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF COLLEGE				
COUNTY OF	UPBINGS	}		

On <u>becenter at the sollo</u> before me, <u>suketu</u>, <u>R. Tsh-II</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared Guy F. Hansen, personally knewn to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)



PATENT REEL: 040846 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 01/04/2017